RESOLUTION NO. 13-913

A RESOLUTION OF THE JOSHUA BASIN WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS RECOGNIZING RANDY LITTLE FOR 25 YEARS OF SERVICE TO THE DISTRICT

WHEREAS, Randy Little began his employment with the Joshua Basin Water District on September 19, 1988; and

WHEREAS, September 19, 2013 marks the completion of Randy's first 25 years of employment with Joshua Basin Water District; and,

WHEREAS, Randy was hired to the position of Warehouse Worker, and over the years, in recognition of his performance and dedication was promoted to his current position of Water Production Supervisor; and

WHEREAS, as the Water Production Supervisor Randy is responsible for ensuring that all of Joshua Basin Water District's ratepayers are delivered a steady supply of high-quality water; and,

WHEREAS, Randy is considered to be knowledgeable on deep subjects (such as wells); consistently gives his friends and co-workers a "boost" with his calm and confident demeanor, and is well known for his appreciation of fine China;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Joshua Basin Water District Board of Directors does hereby express its thanks and gratitude for Randy's many years of service, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the Joshua Basin Water District does hereby wish Randy much happiness and success in his next 25 years of employment with the District.

Passed and adopted by the Joshua Basin Water District Board of Directors on September 18, 2013.

By: Mickey Luckman, President Attest:

Susan Greer, Acting General Manager/Board Secretary